## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8076449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTACT GENOMICS INC	12/14/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7980

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15143493

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:07/25/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** source=15143493#page1.tif

PATENT 508029298 REEL: 064380 FRAME: 0959

Patent Docket Number: IG1045-0749-01 Invention Report Number: 10035069-16-0001

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in iEdison).

# License to the United States Government

Generated on 12/14/2022 with iEdison

application.

Title of Invention: FUNGAL ARTIFICIAL CHROMOSOMES, COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES THEREFOR
Inventor(s): Chengcang Charles Wo. Chengcang Charles Wu
U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 04/29/2016
Patent or Application Serial No.: 15/143, 493
Grant/Contract Number(s): AI094885
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

Signed this day of Cember .20 ZZ.

By Lytack Genolai Cs. Inc.
(Institutional Business Official) (Signature)

Title Co

For INTACT GENOMICS, INC.
(Granlee/Contractor Organization)

At 11840 Westline Industrial Dr. #120
(Business Address)

ST LOUIS MO 63146
(City/State/Zipcode)

PATENT REEL: 064380 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 07/25/2023**